

Player	Nat.	Ranking points	Diff. to next	Diff. to top
1	Peter Wright	191,500	0,000	0,000
2	Rob Cross	191,002	0,498	0,498
3	Michael van Gerwen	190,987	0,015	0,513
4	Daryl Gurney	188,550	2,437	2,950
5	Simon Whitlock	188,515	0,035	2,985
6	Michael Smith	187,628	0,887	3,872
7	Gerwyn Price	174,548	13,080	16,952
8	Ian White	170,297	4,251	21,203
9	James Wade	168,471	1,826	23,029
10	Dave Chisnall	159,826	8,645	31,674
11	Gary Anderson	153,703	6,123	37,797
12	Mensur Suljovic	152,942	0,761	38,558
13	Jonny Clayton	142,885	10,057	48,615
14	Stephen Bunting	141,729	1,156	49,771
15	Max Hopp	136,445	5,284	55,055
16	Joe Cullen	136,331	0,114	55,169
17	Mervyn King	135,793	0,538	55,707
18	Darren Webster	135,234	0,559	56,266
19	Adrian Lewis	131,855	3,379	59,645
20	Jermaine Wattimena	130,346	1,509	61,154
21	Steve Beaton	126,568	3,778	64,932
22	Steve Wilson	126,187	0,381	65,313
23	James Wilson	124,329	1,858	67,171
24	Kim Huybrechts	119,677	4,652	71,823
25	Kyle Anderson	117,591	2,086	73,909
26	Keegan Brown	112,500	5,091	79,000
27	John Henderson	112,247	0,253	79,253
28	Jelle Klaasen	111,769	0,478	79,731
29	Steve Lennon	111,573	0,196	79,927
30	Martin Schindler	108,792	2,781	82,708
31	Ricky Evans	108,448	0,344	83,052
32	Jeffrey de Zwaan	107,780	0,668	83,720
33	Danny Noppert	107,560	0,220	83,940
34	Dimitri Van den Bergh	101,347	6,213	90,133
35	Richard North	100,720	0,627	90,780
36	Cristo Reyes	97,877	2,843	93,623
37	Raymond van Barneveld	95,662	2,215	95,838
38	Vincent van der Voort	89,548	6,114	101,952
39	Chris Doherty	88,803	0,745	102,697
40	Josh Payne	88,762	0,041	102,738
41	Ron Meulenkamp	88,701	0,061	102,799
42	Jamie Lewis	86,708	1,993	104,792
43	Toni Alcinas	85,477	1,231	106,023
44	Gabriel Clemens	84,055	1,422	107,445
45	Nathan Aspinall	81,041	3,014	110,459
46	Ryan Searle	80,843	0,198	110,657
47	Jan Dekker	80,431	0,412	111,069
48	Robert Thornton	79,561	0,870	111,939
49	Krzysztof Ratajski	79,321	0,240	112,179
50	Benito van de Pas	77,252	2,069	114,248
51	Brendan Dolan	76,728	0,524	114,772
52	Luke Humphries	76,491	0,237	115,009
53	Paul Nicholson	76,435	0,056	115,065
54	Ross Smith	75,632	0,813	115,878
55	Michael Barnard	73,973	1,649	117,822
56	Simon Stevenson	73,678	0,295	117,527
57	Matthew Edgar	73,431	0,247	118,069
58	Ryan Joyce	73,009	0,422	118,491
59	William O'Connor	72,170	0,839	119,330
60	Mickey Mansell	71,566	0,604	119,934
61	Alan Tabern	69,877	1,689	121,623
62	Alan Norris	68,984	0,893	122,516
63	Jeffrey de Graaf	68,945	0,039	122,555
64	Wayne Jones	68,388	0,557	123,112
65	Rowby-John Rodriguez	67,035	1,353	124,465
66	Andrew Gilding	66,702	0,333	124,798
67	Adam Huet	63,939	2,763	127,561
68	Robert Marijanovic	59,492	4,447	132,008
69	Mark Webster	58,612	0,880	132,888
70	Stephens Burton	56,747	1,865	134,753
71	Madars Razma	54,666	2,081	136,834
72	Darren Johnson	51,930	2,736	139,570
73	Justin Pipe	50,726	1,204	140,774
74	Ted Evtts	50,719	0,007	140,781
75	Dirk van Duijvenbode	50,254	0,465	141,246
76	Scott Taylor	49,948	0,306	141,552
77	Robert Owen	49,549	0,399	141,951
78	Terry Jenkins	48,501	1,048	142,999
79	Devon Petersen	48,163	0,338	143,337
80	Kirk Shepherd	47,070	1,093	144,430
81	Steve Hine	46,225	0,845	145,275
82	Kevin Bunness	45,855	0,370	145,645
83	Diogo Portela	45,668	0,187	145,832
84	James Richardson	45,081	0,587	146,419
85	Joe Murnan	44,904	0,177	146,596
86	Ryan Meikle	44,647	0,257	146,853
87	Ritchie Edhouse	44,314	0,333	147,186
88	Aden Kirk	42,355	1,959	149,145
89	Luke Woodhouse	42,108	0,247	149,392
90	George Killington	42,107	0,001	149,393
91	Richie Burnett	42,004	0,103	149,496
92	Ronny Huybrechts	41,728	0,276	149,772
93	Ryan Harrington	41,277	0,451	150,223
94	Vincent Kamphuis	41,270	0,007	150,230
95	Dawson Murschell	40,813	0,457	150,687
96	Tytus Kanik	40,475	0,338	151,025
97	Bradley Brooks	40,424	0,051	151,076
98	Mark Wilson	40,114	0,310	151,386
99	Chris Quantock	39,840	0,274	151,660
100	Prakash Jiwa	39,769	0,071	151,731
101	Jason Cullen	39,226	0,543	152,274
102	Arron Monk	39,079	0,147	152,421
103	Paul Rowley	38,481	0,598	153,019
104	Peter Jacques	37,646	0,835	153,854
105	Peter Hudson	37,109	0,537	154,391
106	Jimmy Hendriks	36,909	0,200	154,591
107	Zoran Lerchbacher	36,793	0,116	154,707
108	Jamie Caven	36,412	0,381	155,088
109	Kevin Painter	36,245	0,167	155,255
110	Mario Robbe	36,153	0,092	155,347
111	Jamie Bain	34,936	1,217	156,564
112	Mark Dudbridge	34,640	0,296	156,860
113	John Part	34,002	0,638	157,498
114	Terry Temple	33,967	0,035	157,533
115	Jose Justicia	33,759	0,208	157,741
116	Christian Kist	33,362	0,397	158,138
117	Cody Harris	33,198	0,164	158,302
118	Gary Eastwood	32,970	0,228	158,530
119	Maik Langendorf	32,720	0,250	158,780
120	Tony Newell	32,516	0,204	158,984
121	Yordi Meeuwisse	32,341	0,175	159,159
122	Adam Huckvale	31,423	0,918	160,077
123	Darius Labanauskas	30,878	0,545	160,622
124	Eddie Dootson	30,818	0,060	160,682
125	Davy van Baelen	30,402	0,416	161,098
126	Ross Twell	29,893	0,509	161,607
127	Jarred Cole	29,220	0,673	162,280
128	Jim Brown	28,284	0,936	163,216
129	Jason Lowe	27,305	0,979	164,195
130	Cameron Menzies	26,814	0,491	164,686
131	Geert Nentjes	26,584	0,230	164,916
132	Scott Darbyshire	26,394	0,190	165,106
133	Martin Atkins (Wigan)	26,179	0,215	165,321
134	Robbie Green	25,860	0,319	165,640
135	David Pallett	25,382	0,478	166,118
136	Lee Bryant	24,817	0,565	166,683
137	John Goldie	24,806	0,011	166,694
138	Simon Preston	24,768	0,038	166,732
139	Jamie Hughes	24,169	0,599	167,331
140	Sven Groen	24,041	0,128	167,459
141	Boris Koltsov	23,359	0,682	168,141
142	Andy Boulton	23,014	0,345	168,486
143	Corey Cadby	21,402	1,612	170,098
144	Jeff Smith	21,367	0,035	170,133
145	Michael Rasztovits	21,152	0,215	170,348
146	Daniel Nissson	21,060	0,092	170,440
147	Dave Prins	19,818	1,242	171,682
148	René Eidams	17,970	1,848	173,530
149	Mick McGowan	17,929	0,041	173,571
150	Raymond Smith	17,749	0,180	173,751
151	Robert Rickwood	17,579	0,170	173,921
152	Royden Lam	17,150	0,429	174,350
153	Ronnie Baxter	16,861	0,289	174,639
154	Daniel Saxon	16,512	0,349	174,988
155	Adam Smith-Neale	16,301	0,211	175,199
156	Stuart Kellett	16,204	0,097	175,296
157	Nathan Rafferty	16,070	0,134	175,430
158	Seigo Asada	15,039	1,031	176,461
159	Karel Sedláček	15,003	0,036	176,497
160	Lourence Ilagan	14,655	0,348	176,845
161	Lee Evans	14,545	0,110	176,955
162	Carl Wilkinson	14,403	0,142	177,097
163	Noel Malicdem	14,199	0,204	177,301
164	Andy Jenkins	14,034	0,165	177,466
165	Mike Norton	13,951	0,083	177,549
166	Mike De Decker	13,649	0,302	177,851
167	David Evans	13,433	0,216	178,067
168	José de Sousa	13,320	0,113	178,180
169	Lisa Ashton	13,248	0,072	178,252
170	Glen Munch	13,161	0,087	178,339
171	Kevin Durrant	13,118	0,043	178,382
172	Paul Lim	13,110	0,008	178,390
173	Scott Mitchell	12,967	0,143	178,533
174	Michael Unterbuchner	12,930	0,037	178,570
175	Jim Long	12,729	0,201	178,771
176	Chuck Puleo	12,525	0,204	178,975
177	John Davey	12,474	0,051	179,026
178	Christian Bunsie	12,454	0,020	179,046
179	Mark Walsh	12,337	0,117	179,163
180	Wesley Harms	12,316	0,021	179,184
181	Gary Robson	12,130	0,186	179,370
182	Yuanjun Liu	12,062	0,068	179,438
183	Jim Williams	12,041	0,021	179,459
184	Rusty-Jake Rodriguez	11,876	0,165	179,624
185	Mark McGeeney	11,839	0,037	179,661
186	Anastasiya Dobromyslova	11,837	0,002	179,663
187	Paul Paggett	11,605	0,232	179,895
188	Barry Lynn	11,329	0,276	180,171
189	John Norman Jnr.	11,325	0,004	180,175
190	Marko Kantele	11,222	0,103	180,278
191	Rhys Griffin	11,075	0,147	180,425
192	Nitin Kumar	11,033	0,042	180,467
193	James Bailey	10,715	0,318	180,785
194	Barrie Bates	10,148	0,567	181,352
195	René Berndt	9,828	0,320	181,672
196	Craig Ross	9,793	0,035	181,707
197	Mark Frost	9,673	0,120	181,827
198	Michael Plooy	9,329	0,344	182,171
199	Dragutin Horvat	9,180	0,149	182,320
200	Harry Ward	9,061	0,119	182,439
201	Nico Blum	8,898	0,163	182,602
202	Paul Hogan	8,648	0,250	182,852
203	Martin Lukeman	8,596	0,052	182,904
204	Mick Gies	8,590	0,006	182,910
205	Ricky Williams	8,507	0,083	182,993
206	Darren Brown	8,282	0,225	183,218
207	Tony Mitchell	7,821	0,461	183,679
208	Roxy-James Rodriguez	7,706	0,115	183,794
209	Shayne Burgess	7,404	0,302	184,096
210	Steven Kirkby	7,389	0,015	184,111
211	Ian Jopling	7,388	0,001	184,112
212	Callan Rydz	7,295	0,093	184,205
213	Ian Jones	7,274	0,021	184,226
214	Richie Corner	7,273	0,001	184,227
215	Peter Mitchell	7,249	0,024	184,251
216	Wes Newton	7,214	0,035	184,286
217	Terry Roach	7,202	0,012	184,298
218	Jason Wilson	7,155	0,047	184,345
219	Simon Tate	7,144	0,011	184,356
220	Andrew Pullen	7,144	0,000	184,356
221	Josh McCarthy	7,142	0,002	184,358
222	Kevin Simm	7,072	0,070	184,428
223	Tom Gregory	7,031	0,041	184,469
224	Michael Dawson	7,025	0,006	184,475
225	Jim Walker	6,993	0,032	184,507
226	Ryan De Vreede	6,983	0,010	184,517
227	Jay Foreman	6,959	0,024	184,541
228	Bradley Williams	6,958	0,001	184,542
229	Dave Ladley	6,945	0,013	184,555
230	Chris Ware			